
	
	Price list



Fees are subject to change at any time without notice.

	Item Name
	item Description 
	Price

	Non-Human Research Determination 
	Evaluation of a protocol for non-human subject determination; if determined to be human subjects research, then the fee is applied toward the higher level of review	
	$600

	Exemptions 
	Evaluation of a protocol for exemption; if not exempt, the fee is applied toward the higher level of review. (Includes one informed consent)
	$650

	
	Each Additional Staﬀ Member
	$25

	
	Each Additional Consent Form
	$100

	 
	Minor Mitigated Conﬂict of Interest
	$150

	
	Major Conﬂict of Interest Fee
	$400

	Reportable Information
	Adverse Events (physician review not required)	
Protocol Deviations (physician review not required)
	$300
$700

	Exempt Amendments/Modiﬁcation
	Review of Protocol Modiﬁcations	
Review of Consent Modiﬁcations/Each Form	
Review of Advertisements or other documents post- approval/Each Form
	300
$100
$120


	Initial Review Fees 
Expedited
	Initial Review- Social Behavioral (if determined not expedited, the fee is applied toward the higher level of review. (Includes one informed consent and includes one iteration from 1 primary reviewer)	

Initial Review- Clinical (if determined not expedited, the fee is applied toward the higher level of review. (Includes one informed consent and includes one iteration from 1 primary reviewer)	
	$2,000



$2,500

	Expedited Amendments/Modiﬁcation
	Review of Protocol Modiﬁcations	
Review of Consent Modiﬁcations/Each Form
Review of Advertisements or Other Documents Post- Approval/EACH form	

	$250
$75
$75


	Continuation
	Annual Report - Study Continuation	
Annual Report - Study Continuation for Additional Sites
Expired Study Fee – Reactivation Fee
	$600
$300

$450

	Reportable Items
	Adverse Events (If physician review not required)
	$300

	
	Protocol Deviations (If physician review not required)
	$800

	
Consultation 
	Study Suspension Fee – (Reactivation Fee)
Consultation - Minor
Consultation - Major	
Consultation - Extensive	
Consultation - Physician	
	$1,500
$300/Hr.
$500/Hr.
$700/Hr.
$1,000/Hr.

	
	Adverse Event Investigation (Clinical)
	$800 Minimum


	Education
	Consultation 
	$100/Hr.

	Dissertation Assistance
	Consultation - Minor
	$150/Hr.

	
	Consultation - Moderate
	$200/Hr.

	
	Consultation - Major
	$350/Hr.
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Please contact us for the most current list of prices. 
irb@compitaconsulting.com

	
	



